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[bookmark: _GoBack]Technical Specification for MPO Adapter
[bookmark: heading_0]1. Overview
This technical specification defines the performance requirements and related parameters of the MPO Adapter, applicable to its application and performance evaluation in optical communication systems.
[bookmark: heading_1]2. Performance Indexes
[bookmark: heading_2]2.1 Insertion Loss (F)
	Fiber Type
	Wavelength
	Connector Type
	Insertion Loss

	Single - mode
	1310/1550nm
	APC
	≤0.8 dB

	Single - mode
	1310/1550nm
	PC
	≤0.7 dB

	Multimode
	850/1300nm
	APC
	≤0.8 dB

	Multimode
	850/1300nm
	PC
	≤0.7 dB


[bookmark: heading_3]2.2 Return Loss (RL)
For both single - mode (1310/1550nm) and multimode (850/1300nm) fibers, the return loss (RL) of the adapter (for both APC and PC connector types) shall be >50 dB.
[bookmark: heading_4]2.3 Key Feature
The adapter is designed with low loss performance to meet the requirements of high - efficiency optical signal transmission.
[bookmark: heading_5]3. Supplementary Notes
· This specification focuses on core technical performance parameters. For detailed information such as installation procedures, assembly requirements, and specific application scenarios, refer to the corresponding installation manual and application guidelines.
· All performance indexes are tested under standard optical communication test conditions.
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